Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 971

Date of enactment: April 20, 1984 Date of publication: April 26, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 301

AN ACT to amend 115.86 (3) (a) of the statutes, relating to authorizing a county board of supervisors to determine the number of members of its county handicapped children's education board.

83 WISACT 301

- 1508 -

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 115.86 (3) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

115.86 (3) (a) The board shall consist of 3 or 5 more persons, as determined by the county board of supervisors, elected by the county board or appointed by the chairman of the county board, as the rules of the county board direct. Board members shall be electors selected from that part of the county participating in the program and shall be representative of the area the board serves. The board may include school board members, members of the county board of supervisors and other electors. Board members shall hold office for a term of 3 years, except that the terms of office of members of the first board shall be 3 years, 2 years and one year. Board members shall receive compensation and reimbursement for mileage in an amount fixed by the county board of supervisors, but not more than that of county board members.